



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0014-0174 **Counties:** BRANFORD, NORTH BRANFORD
Letting Date: January 17, 2018 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 1014(103)
Contract Time: 488 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: REALIGNMENT OF S.R. 740 (BRUSHY PLAIN ROAD) (TOTOKET ROAD)

Line No / Item ID		(1) E.T. & L. Corp.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0201013 396.000	11.00000	4,356.00	6.75000	2,673.00	8.00000	3,168.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0030	0202000 26,935.000	13.00000	350,155.00	12.75000	343,421.25	17.00000	457,895.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0040	0202100 43,290.000	22.00000	952,380.00	23.00000	995,670.00	25.00000	1,082,250.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0050	0202200 253.000	16.00000	4,048.00	7.00000	1,771.00	30.00000	7,590.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH c.y.						
0060	0202216 12.000	130.00000	1,560.00	80.00000	960.00	40.00000	480.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0070	0202452 10.000	670.00000	6,700.00	2,100.00000	21,000.00	1,300.00000	13,000.00
	TEST PIT ea.						
0080	0202529 10,375.000	1.76000	18,260.00	2.25000	23,343.75	1.50000	15,562.50
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0090	0203202 140.000	23.00000	3,220.00	23.00000	3,220.00	44.00000	6,160.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) c.y.						
0100	0204001 236.000	1.00000	236.00	400.00000	94,400.00	600.00000	141,600.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) E.T. & L. Corp.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0205001	495.000	1.00000	495.00	1.00000	495.00	12.00000	5,940.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0120	0205002	42.000	60.00000	2,520.00	64.00000	2,688.00	75.00000	3,150.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0130	0205003	2,150.000	1.00000	2,150.00	1.00000	2,150.00	12.00000	25,800.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0140	0205004	105.000	64.00000	6,720.00	64.00000	6,720.00	75.00000	7,875.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0150	0205005	135.000	1.00000	135.00	1.00000	135.00	12.00000	1,620.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0205006	10.000	64.00000	640.00	64.00000	640.00	75.00000	750.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0170	0206000	185.000	25.00000	4,625.00	9.00000	1,665.00	34.00000	6,290.00
	DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0180	0208812	340.000	66.00000	22,440.00	60.00000	20,400.00	52.00000	17,680.00
	COMPACTED IMPERVIOUS FILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0190	0209001	24,695.000	1.20000	29,634.00	1.45000	35,807.75	2.50000	61,737.50
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0200	0210820	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0210	0211000	130.000	120.00000	15,600.00	30.00000	3,900.00	38.00000	4,940.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0220	0212000	9,815.000	22.00000	215,930.00	17.00000	166,855.00	23.00000	225,745.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0230	0213100	57.000	40.00000	2,280.00	23.00000	1,311.00	34.00000	1,938.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) E.T. & L. Corp.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0216000	112.000	40.00000	4,480.00	31.00000	3,472.00	34.00000	3,808.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0250	0219001	6,292.000	6.00000	37,752.00	5.00000	31,460.00	4.50000	28,314.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0260	0219050	31.000	150.00000	4,650.00	215.00000	6,665.00	130.00000	4,030.00
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270	0304002	4,626.000	27.00000	124,902.00	21.00000	97,146.00	24.00000	111,024.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0280	0305001	200.000	98.00000	19,600.00	46.00000	9,200.00	30.00000	6,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0290	0406170	2,400.000	120.00000	288,000.00	124.00000	297,600.00	106.00000	254,400.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0300	0406171	3,805.000	112.00000	426,160.00	119.00000	452,795.00	102.00000	388,110.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0310	0406172	1,000.000	200.00000	200,000.00	158.00000	158,000.00	140.00000	140,000.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0320	0406236	1,070.000	9.50000	10,165.00	9.25000	9,897.50	8.00000	8,560.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0330	0406272	1,515.000	9.60000	14,544.00	11.00000	16,665.00	9.10000	13,786.50
	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0340	0406600	4,452.000	8.00000	35,616.00	9.00000	40,068.00	7.50000	33,390.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0350	0406999	4,250.000	1.00000	4,250.00	1.00000	4,250.00	1.00000	4,250.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0360	0507001	16.000	2,900.00000	46,400.00	2,825.00000	45,200.00	3,311.00000	52,976.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) E.T. & L. Corp.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370 0507051	1.000	4,250.00000	4,250.00	3,795.00000	3,795.00	4,882.00000	4,882.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0380 0507153	5.000	3,000.00000	15,000.00	4,325.00000	21,625.00	6,916.00000	34,580.00
POND OUTLET STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0390 0507190	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	24,500.00000	24,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400 0507201	5.000	3,000.00000	15,000.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	3,570.00000	17,850.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410 0507222	1.000	4,900.00000	4,900.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	6,300.00000	6,300.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0420 0507251	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,540.00000	4,540.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0430 0507598	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,190.00000	4,190.00
TRASH RACK ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0440 0507601	16.000	3,600.00000	57,600.00	3,100.00000	49,600.00	2,700.00000	43,200.00
MANHOLE	ea.						
0450 0507701	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	865.00000	1,730.00	1,245.00000	2,490.00
RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0460 0507721	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	950.00000	4,750.00	1,245.00000	6,225.00
RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0470 0507801	4.000	1,700.00000	6,800.00	1,950.00000	7,800.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0480 0507821	6.000	1,700.00000	10,200.00	1,650.00000	9,900.00	1,300.00000	7,800.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0490 0601000	28.000	2,000.00000	56,000.00	1,300.00000	36,400.00	985.00000	27,580.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) E.T. & L. Corp.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500	0601445 (1.000)	38,000.00000	38,000.00	73,500.00000	73,500.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0510	0602030 2,152.000	1.50000	3,228.00	3.25000	6,994.00	1.70000	3,658.40
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED							
	lb.						
0520	0651001 251.000	26.00000	6,526.00	13.00000	3,263.00	34.00000	8,534.00
BEDDING MATERIAL							
	c.y.						
0530	0651011 60.000	63.00000	3,780.00	48.00000	2,880.00	57.00000	3,420.00
12" R.C. PIPE							
	l.f.						
0540	0651012 2,760.000	54.00000	149,040.00	43.00000	118,680.00	58.50000	161,460.00
15" R.C. PIPE							
	l.f.						
0550	0651013 540.000	65.00000	35,100.00	37.00000	19,980.00	65.81000	35,537.40
18" R.C. PIPE							
	l.f.						
0560	0651015 100.000	92.00000	9,200.00	179.00000	17,900.00	115.00000	11,500.00
24" R.C. PIPE							
	l.f.						
0570	0651657 460.000	48.00000	22,080.00	107.00000	49,220.00	56.10000	25,806.00
15" CORRUGATED PE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)							
	l.f.						
0580	0651757 40.000	90.00000	3,600.00	63.00000	2,520.00	86.00000	3,440.00
18" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE							
	l.f.						
0590	0652009 1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	450.00000	450.00	750.00000	750.00
12" R.C. CULVERT END							
	ea.						
0600	0652010 4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	1,600.00	765.00000	3,060.00
15" R.C. CULVERT END							
	ea.						
0610	0652011 2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	615.00000	1,230.00	792.00000	1,584.00
18" R.C. CULVERT END							
	ea.						
0620	0652013 1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	875.00000	875.00	991.00000	991.00
24" R.C. CULVERT END							
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) E.T. & L. Corp.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0630 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	45.000 ea.	81.00000	3,645.00	205.00000	9,225.00	175.00000	7,875.00
0640 0653010 CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	14.000 ea.	77.00000	1,078.00	205.00000	2,870.00	175.00000	2,450.00
0650 0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	4,310.000 l.f.	1.20000	5,172.00	6.00000	25,860.00	5.50000	23,705.00
0660 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	145.000 c.y.	98.00000	14,210.00	77.00000	11,165.00	130.00000	18,850.00
0670 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	18.000 s.y.	10.00000	180.00	12.00000	216.00	40.00000	720.00
0680 0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	2,060.000 s.f.	15.00000	30,900.00	67.00000	138,020.00	28.00000	57,680.00
0690 0751711 6" UNDERDRAIN	1,375.000 l.f.	38.00000	52,250.00	41.00000	56,375.00	20.00000	27,500.00
0700 0751831 6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	40.000 l.f.	38.00000	1,520.00	41.00000	1,640.00	24.00000	960.00
0710 0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	440.000 s.y.	2.80000	1,232.00	2.15000	946.00	3.00000	1,320.00
0720 0803010 PAVED APRON	39.000 s.y.	75.00000	2,925.00	58.50000	2,281.50	60.00000	2,340.00
0730 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	7,158.000 l.f.	7.00000	50,106.00	5.00000	35,790.00	4.30000	30,779.40
0740 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	2,681.000 l.f.	50.00000	134,050.00	18.00000	48,258.00	16.00000	42,896.00
0750 0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	3,053.000 l.f.	7.00000	21,371.00	4.50000	13,738.50	8.00000	24,424.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) E.T. & L. Corp.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0890 0944000	37,614.000	2.45000	92,154.30	4.00000	150,456.00	5.55000	208,757.70
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0900 0950005	36,927.000	1.00000	36,927.00	1.30000	48,005.10	1.20000	44,312.40
TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0910 0950032	4,154.000	7.00000	29,078.00	9.50000	39,463.00	7.00000	29,078.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0920 0950036	346.000	2.80000	968.80	3.00000	1,038.00	2.70000	934.20
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						
0930 0950039	15,780.000	2.80000	44,184.00	3.25000	51,285.00	2.70000	42,606.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0940 0950040	1,092.000	1.00000	1,092.00	1.50000	1,638.00	1.30000	1,419.60
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0950 0950043	168.000	1.50000	252.00	1.75000	294.00	2.00000	336.00
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0960 0950060	1,473.000	2.00000	2,946.00	3.25000	4,787.25	3.00000	4,419.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE B	s.y.						
0970 0952051	1,092.000	13.00000	14,196.00	6.25000	6,825.00	5.50000	6,006.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0980 0969064	20.000	3,500.00000	70,000.00	1,850.00000	37,000.00	3,500.00000	70,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0990 0970006	400,000.000	1.00000	400,000.00	1.00000	400,000.00	1.00000	400,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1000 0970007	6,000.000	10.00000	60,000.00	61.00000	366,000.00	55.00000	330,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) E.T. & L. Corp.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1010 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	103,768.91000	103,768.91	120,000.00000	120,000.00
1020 0974001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	12.000 c.y.	175.00000	2,100.00	142.00000	1,704.00	120.00000	1,440.00
1030 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	550,000.00000	550,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
1040 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	1,500.000 day	0.78000	1,170.00	1.00000	1,500.00	0.90000	1,350.00
1050 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	50.000 ea.	90.00000	4,500.00	95.00000	4,750.00	90.00000	4,500.00
1060 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	75,000.58000	75,000.58	25,000.00000	25,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
1070 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 ea.	45.00000	2,250.00	45.00000	2,250.00	45.00000	2,250.00
1080 0981101 OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 ea.	110.00000	11,000.00	93.00000	9,300.00	110.00000	11,000.00
1090 1118101 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	57,500.00000	57,500.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
1100 1205207 TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	50.000 ea.	10.00000	500.00	15.00000	750.00	12.00000	600.00
1110 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
1120 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	150.000 s.f.	55.00000	8,250.00	57.00000	8,550.00	54.00000	8,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) E.T. & L. Corp.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1130	1208932	60.000	55.00000	3,300.00	55.00000	3,300.00	54.00000	3,240.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1140	1209114	30,000.000	0.17000	5,100.00	0.20000	6,000.00	0.16000	4,800.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1150	1209124	30,000.000	0.17000	5,100.00	0.20000	6,000.00	0.16000	4,800.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1160	1209131	300.000	1.04000	312.00	1.20000	360.00	1.02000	306.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1170	1210101	10,000.000	0.40000	4,000.00	0.45000	4,500.00	0.40000	4,000.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1180	1210102	10,000.000	0.40000	4,000.00	0.45000	4,500.00	0.40000	4,000.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1190	1210105	100.000	3.41000	341.00	3.75000	375.00	3.40000	340.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1200	1220027	200.000	20.00000	4,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00	28.00000	5,600.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1210	1300007	350.000	34.00000	11,900.00	44.00000	15,400.00	14.25000	4,987.50
	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1220	1300011	40.000	200.00000	8,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	120.00000	4,800.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1230	1300015	1,096.000	54.00000	59,184.00	71.00000	77,816.00	70.00000	76,720.00
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) E.T. & L. Corp.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1240	1301081	80.000	75.00000	6,000.00	30.00000	2,400.00	69.00000	5,520.00
6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1250	1301082	1,020.000	43.00000	43,860.00	57.00000	58,140.00	69.00000	70,380.00
8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1260	1301084	13.000	116.00000	1,508.00	68.00000	884.00	72.00000	936.00
12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1270	1301085	3,101.000	70.00000	217,070.00	67.50000	209,317.50	73.00000	226,373.00
16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1280	1301309	13.000	1,500.00000	19,500.00	2,500.00000	32,500.00	2,500.00000	32,500.00
1" COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1290	1302003	7.000	600.00000	4,200.00	525.00000	3,675.00	400.00000	2,800.00
6" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1300	1302004	6.000	600.00000	3,600.00	725.00000	4,350.00	400.00000	2,400.00
8" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1310	1302025	5.000	1,200.00000	6,000.00	4,400.00000	22,000.00	600.00000	3,000.00
16" BUTTERFLY VALVE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1320	1302903	2.000	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,725.00000	3,450.00	440.00000	880.00
2" BLOW-OFF ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1330	1303204	7.000	1,500.00000	10,500.00	2,150.00000	15,050.00	1,800.00000	12,600.00
HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1340	1304060	4,210.000	10.00000	42,100.00	31.00000	130,510.00	28.00000	117,880.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIRS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1350	1304070	3.000	315.00000	945.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	400.00000	1,200.00
RESTRAINT EXISTING PIPE JOINT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) E.T. & L. Corp.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1360	1304083	4,210.000	3.50000	14,735.00	1.75000	7,367.50	0.50000	2,105.00
	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT OF PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1370	1304123	2,500.000	10.50000	26,250.00	2.00000	5,000.00	14.00000	35,000.00
	COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1380	1309301	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	11,337.49000	11,337.49	800.00000	800.00
	DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1390	1403501	7.000	710.00000	4,970.00	619.00000	4,333.00	1,400.00000	9,800.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.						
1400	1801001	2.000	300.00000	600.00	305.00000	610.00	300.00000	600.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.						
1410	1801002	2.000	300.00000	600.00	305.00000	610.00	300.00000	600.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.						
1420	1801003	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	305.00000	2,440.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.						
1430	1801004	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	305.00000	1,220.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.						
1440	1806201	3,000.000	15.00000	45,000.00	20.00000	60,000.00	4.00000	12,000.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1450	1807011	11.000	300.00000	3,300.00	460.00000	5,060.00	300.00000	3,300.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
1460	1807012	13.000	300.00000	3,900.00	460.00000	5,980.00	300.00000	3,900.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) E.T. & L. Corp.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1470	1807013	44.000	300.00000	13,200.00	460.00000	20,240.00	300.00000	13,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1480	1807014	22.000	300.00000	6,600.00	460.00000	10,120.00	300.00000	6,600.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1490	1807101	19.000	300.00000	5,700.00	265.00000	5,035.00	50.00000	950.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.						
1510	0101125	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	PORTABLE TURBIDITY METER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1520	0728009	50.000	60.00000	3,000.00	62.00000	3,100.00	54.00000	2,700.00
	2" CRUSHED STONE	c.y.						
1530	0950010	15,624.000	0.68000	10,624.32	1.50000	23,436.00	0.75000	11,718.00
	TEMPORARY SEEDING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
Section Totals:			\$6,156,489.00		\$6,767,007.00		\$6,827,608.30	
Contract Totals			\$6,156,489.00		\$6,767,007.00		\$6,827,608.30	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0201001	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	295,000.00000	295,000.00	431,000.00000	431,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020	0201013	396.000	10.40000	4,118.40	8.50000	3,366.00	11.00000	4,356.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0030	0202000	26,935.000	12.60000	339,381.00	14.25000	383,823.75	20.00000	538,700.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040 0202100 ROCK EXCAVATION	43,290.000 c.y.	20.00000	865,800.00	25.00000	1,082,250.00	32.00000	1,385,280.00
0050 0202200 CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	253.000 c.y.	25.00000	6,325.00	22.00000	5,566.00	20.00000	5,060.00
0060 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 c.y.	25.00000	300.00	25.00000	300.00	150.00000	1,800.00
0070 0202452 TEST PIT	10.000 ea.	1,125.00000	11,250.00	815.00000	8,150.00	300.00000	3,000.00
0080 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	10,375.000 l.f.	1.80000	18,675.00	1.50000	15,562.50	1.50000	15,562.50
0090 0203202 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	140.000 c.y.	21.00000	2,940.00	42.00000	5,880.00	35.00000	4,900.00
0100 0204001 COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	236.000 l.f.	460.00000	108,560.00	195.00000	46,020.00	340.00000	80,240.00
0110 0205001 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	495.000 c.y.	24.00000	11,880.00	5.00000	2,475.00	10.00000	4,950.00
0120 0205002 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	42.000 c.y.	125.00000	5,250.00	150.00000	6,300.00	75.00000	3,150.00
0130 0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	2,150.000 c.y.	24.00000	51,600.00	5.00000	10,750.00	10.00000	21,500.00
0140 0205004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	105.000 c.y.	125.00000	13,125.00	150.00000	15,750.00	100.00000	10,500.00
0150 0205005 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	135.000 c.y.	34.00000	4,590.00	10.00000	1,350.00	12.00000	1,620.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0160	0205006	10.000	125.00000	1,250.00	150.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	1,500.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP		c.y.						
0170	0206000	185.000	25.00000	4,625.00	20.00000	3,700.00	20.00000	3,700.00
DITCH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0180	0208812	340.000	23.00000	7,820.00	33.00000	11,220.00	42.00000	14,280.00
COMPACTED IMPERVIOUS FILL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0190	0209001	24,695.000	2.40000	59,268.00	3.35000	82,728.25	3.00000	74,085.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0200	0210820	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0210	0211000	130.000	24.30000	3,159.00	22.00000	2,860.00	18.00000	2,340.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						
0220	0212000	9,815.000	21.00000	206,115.00	29.00000	284,635.00	20.00000	196,300.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0230	0213100	57.000	39.00000	2,223.00	25.00000	1,425.00	40.00000	2,280.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0240	0216000	112.000	42.00000	4,704.00	46.00000	5,152.00	42.00000	4,704.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0250	0219001	6,292.000	3.00000	18,876.00	2.50000	15,730.00	3.00000	18,876.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0260	0219050	31.000	125.00000	3,875.00	165.00000	5,115.00	100.00000	3,100.00
CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0270	0304002	4,626.000	22.00000	101,772.00	29.00000	134,154.00	30.00000	138,780.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0280	0305001	200.000	22.00000	4,400.00	29.00000	5,800.00	40.00000	8,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0290	0406170	2,400.000	111.00000	266,400.00	108.00000	259,200.00	116.60000	279,840.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0300	0406171	3,805.000	107.00000	407,135.00	104.00000	395,720.00	112.20000	426,921.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0310	0406172	1,000.000	141.00000	141,000.00	174.00000	174,000.00	120.00000	120,000.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0320	0406236	1,070.000	8.40000	8,988.00	8.25000	8,827.50	8.80000	9,416.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0330	0406272	1,515.000	9.50000	14,392.50	5.50000	8,332.50	9.25000	14,013.75
	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0340	0406600	4,452.000	8.00000	35,616.00	8.00000	35,616.00	8.25000	36,729.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0350	0406999	4,250.000	1.00000	4,250.00	1.00000	4,250.00	1.00000	4,250.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0360	0507001	16.000	3,721.00000	59,536.00	2,850.00000	45,600.00	3,850.00000	61,600.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0370	0507051	1.000	5,847.00000	5,847.00	5,650.00000	5,650.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0380	0507153	5.000	5,876.00000	29,380.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00	7,000.00000	35,000.00
	POND OUTLET STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0390	0507190	1.000	21,000.00000	21,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	0507201	5.000	3,725.00000	18,625.00	3,100.00000	15,500.00	3,850.00000	19,250.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410	0507222	1.000	5,365.00000	5,365.00	6,150.00000	6,150.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0420	0507251	1.000	5,850.00000	5,850.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP		ea.						
0430	0507598	1.000	5,600.00000	5,600.00	3,150.00000	3,150.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
TRASH RACK ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0440	0507601	16.000	3,600.00000	57,600.00	3,275.00000	52,400.00	3,000.00000	48,000.00
MANHOLE		ea.						
0450	0507701	2.000	880.00000	1,760.00	915.00000	1,830.00	800.00000	1,600.00
RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0460	0507721	5.000	880.00000	4,400.00	915.00000	4,575.00	800.00000	4,000.00
RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0470	0507801	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,350.00000	5,400.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0480	0507821	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,350.00000	8,100.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0490	0601000	28.000	920.00000	25,760.00	750.00000	21,000.00	550.00000	15,400.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0500	0601445	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	24,550.00000	24,550.00
EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0510	0602030	2,152.000	2.00000	4,304.00	3.25000	6,994.00	1.00000	2,152.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED		lb.						
0520	0651001	251.000	23.00000	5,773.00	35.00000	8,785.00	22.00000	5,522.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0530	0651011	60.000	47.00000	2,820.00	52.00000	3,120.00	46.50000	2,790.00
12" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0540	0651012	2,760.000	51.00000	140,760.00	43.00000	118,680.00	48.35000	133,446.00
15" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0550	0651013	540.000	56.00000	30,240.00	45.00000	24,300.00	52.00000	28,080.00
	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0560	0651015	100.000	69.00000	6,900.00	51.00000	5,100.00	57.00000	5,700.00
	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0570	0651657	460.000	48.00000	22,080.00	40.00000	18,400.00	41.50000	19,090.00
	15" CORRUGATED PE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	l.f.						
0580	0651757	40.000	64.00000	2,560.00	94.00000	3,760.00	58.00000	2,320.00
	18" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						
0590	0652009	1.000	800.00000	800.00	760.00000	760.00	900.00000	900.00
	12" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0600	0652010	4.000	850.00000	3,400.00	804.00000	3,216.00	950.00000	3,800.00
	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0610	0652011	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	831.00000	1,662.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	18" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0620	0652013	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	971.00000	971.00	1,325.00000	1,325.00
	24" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0630	0653001	45.000	200.00000	9,000.00	265.00000	11,925.00	250.00000	11,250.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0640	0653010	14.000	200.00000	2,800.00	265.00000	3,710.00	175.00000	2,450.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0650	0653100	4,310.000	6.50000	28,015.00	8.50000	36,635.00	4.00000	17,240.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0660	0703012	145.000	59.00000	8,555.00	88.00000	12,760.00	65.00000	9,425.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0670	0708001	18.000	16.00000	288.00	4.00000	72.00	25.00000	450.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0680	0716000	2,060.000	21.00000	43,260.00	40.00000	82,400.00	37.00000	76,220.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM		s.f.						
0690	0751711	1,375.000	23.00000	31,625.00	26.00000	35,750.00	22.00000	30,250.00
6" UNDERDRAIN		l.f.						
0700	0751831	40.000	24.00000	960.00	26.00000	1,040.00	45.00000	1,800.00
6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN		l.f.						
0710	0755010	440.000	1.75000	770.00	2.30000	1,012.00	3.00000	1,320.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0720	0803010	39.000	50.00000	1,950.00	94.00000	3,666.00	45.00000	1,755.00
PAVED APRON		s.y.						
0730	0815001	7,158.000	5.30000	37,937.40	4.50000	32,211.00	4.75000	34,000.50
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0740	0822001	2,681.000	15.00000	40,215.00	45.00000	120,645.00	38.50000	103,218.50
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0750	0822002	3,053.000	6.50000	19,844.50	13.00000	39,689.00	10.00000	30,530.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0760	0906001	2,141.000	15.50000	33,185.50	16.00000	34,256.00	16.50000	35,326.50
WIRE FENCE WITH WOOD POSTS		l.f.						
0770	0910170	1,866.000	22.50000	41,985.00	22.75000	42,451.50	24.00000	44,784.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)		l.f.						
0780	0911923	6.000	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,210.00000	7,260.00	1,800.00000	10,800.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I		ea.						
0790	0912503	1,660.000	6.25000	10,375.00	6.30000	10,458.00	7.00000	11,620.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL		l.f.						
0800	0913003	16.000	115.00000	1,840.00	116.00000	1,856.00	125.00000	2,000.00
4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0810	0913835	126.000	26.00000	3,276.00	26.25000	3,307.50	28.00000	3,528.00
REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE		l.f.						
0820	0913912	2.000	1,309.00000	2,618.00	1,315.00000	2,630.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00
12' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH		ea.						
0830	0917010	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0840	0918001	520.000	16.75000	8,710.00	17.00000	8,840.00	18.00000	9,360.00
THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)		l.f.						
0850	0918011	4.000	2,600.00000	10,400.00	2,625.00000	10,500.00	2,750.00000	11,000.00
END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I		ea.						
0860	0922501	7,010.000	40.00000	280,400.00	57.00000	399,570.00	40.00000	280,400.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		s.y.						
0870	0939001	360.000	165.00000	59,400.00	80.00000	28,800.00	115.00000	41,400.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL		hr						
0880	0943001	1,730.000	1.00000	1,730.00	1.00000	1,730.00	15.00000	25,950.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0890	0944000	37,614.000	4.50000	169,263.00	4.50000	169,263.00	6.50000	244,491.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0900	0950005	36,927.000	1.25000	46,158.75	1.20000	44,312.40	1.40000	51,697.80
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0910	0950032	4,154.000	7.50000	31,155.00	7.30000	30,324.20	5.80000	24,093.20
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0920	0950036	346.000	3.00000	1,038.00	2.75000	951.50	3.70000	1,280.20
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E		s.y.						
0930	0950039	15,780.000	4.00000	63,120.00	2.75000	43,395.00	2.75000	43,395.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0940	0950040	1,092.000	1.50000	1,638.00	1.35000	1,474.20	1.20000	1,310.40
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0950	0950043	168.000	1.50000	252.00	1.60000	268.80	2.00000	336.00
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0960	0950060	1,473.000	3.00000	4,419.00	2.85000	4,198.05	2.75000	4,050.75
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE B		s.y.						
0970	0952051	1,092.000	6.50000	7,098.00	5.60000	6,115.20	6.35000	6,934.20
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0980	0969064	20.000	4,500.00000	90,000.00	2,500.00000	50,000.00	3,200.00000	64,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0990	0970006	400,000.000	1.00000	400,000.00	1.00000	400,000.00	1.00000	400,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
1000	0970007	6,000.000	54.00000	324,000.00	58.00000	348,000.00	57.20000	343,200.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
1010	0971001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	106,000.00000	106,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1020	0974001	12.000	97.00000	1,164.00	105.00000	1,260.00	500.00000	6,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.						
1030	0975004	(1.000)	442,000.00000	442,000.00	205,000.00000	205,000.00	18,250.00000	18,250.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
1040	0976002	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	0.80000	1,200.00	1.25000	1,875.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
1050	0978002	50.000	88.00000	4,400.00	85.00000	4,250.00	95.00000	4,750.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1060	0980001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
1070	0981100	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	40.00000	2,000.00	45.00000	2,250.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
1080	0981101	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	84.00000	8,400.00	90.00000	9,000.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1090	1118101	(1.000)	47,000.00000	47,000.00	58,000.00000	58,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1100	1205207	50.000	25.00000	1,250.00	13.50000	675.00	25.00000	1,250.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
1110	1206023	(1.000)	1,575.00000	1,575.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1120	1208931	150.000	51.00000	7,650.00	55.00000	8,250.00	55.00000	8,250.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
1130	1208932	60.000	49.00000	2,940.00	52.00000	3,120.00	52.00000	3,120.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
1140	1209114	30,000.000	0.20000	6,000.00	0.20000	6,000.00	0.20000	6,000.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
1150	1209124	30,000.000	0.20000	6,000.00	0.20000	6,000.00	0.20000	6,000.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
1160	1209131	300.000	1.00000	300.00	1.05000	315.00	1.10000	330.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
1170	1210101	10,000.000	0.40000	4,000.00	0.40000	4,000.00	0.45000	4,500.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1180	1210102	10,000.000	0.40000	4,000.00	0.40000	4,000.00	0.45000	4,500.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1190	1210105	100.000	3.35000	335.00	3.50000	350.00	3.55000	355.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1200	1220027	200.000	9.00000	1,800.00	16.50000	3,300.00	19.00000	3,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1210	1300007	350.000	36.00000	12,600.00	25.00000	8,750.00	24.00000	8,400.00
	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1220	1300011	40.000	235.00000	9,400.00	50.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1230	1300015	1,096.000	94.00000	103,024.00	150.00000	164,400.00	80.00000	87,680.00
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1240	1301081	80.000	53.00000	4,240.00	44.00000	3,520.00	80.00000	6,400.00
	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1250	1301082	1,020.000	42.00000	42,840.00	44.00000	44,880.00	64.00000	65,280.00
	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1260	1301084	13.000	125.00000	1,625.00	57.00000	741.00	100.00000	1,300.00
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1270	1301085	3,101.000	55.00000	170,555.00	48.00000	148,848.00	75.00000	232,575.00
	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1280	1301309	13.000	2,400.00000	31,200.00	2,350.00000	30,550.00	2,800.00000	36,400.00
	1" COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1290	1302003	7.000	400.00000	2,800.00	215.00000	1,505.00	1,400.00000	9,800.00
	6" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300	1302004	6.000	470.00000	2,820.00	225.00000	1,350.00	1,400.00000	8,400.00
	8" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1310	1302025	5.000	565.00000	2,825.00	450.00000	2,250.00	1,875.00000	9,375.00
	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1320	1302903	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	850.00000	1,700.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00
	2" BLOW-OFF ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1330	1303204	7.000	2,900.00000	20,300.00	1,725.00000	12,075.00	1,400.00000	9,800.00
	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1340	1304060	4,210.000	64.00000	269,440.00	24.00000	101,040.00	39.80000	167,558.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIRS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1350	1304070	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	5,500.00000	16,500.00
	RESTRAINT EXISTING PIPE JOINT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1360	1304083	4,210.000	3.00000	12,630.00	1.50000	6,315.00	1.75000	7,367.50
	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT OF PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1370	1304123	2,500.000	15.00000	37,500.00	34.00000	85,000.00	28.00000	70,000.00
	COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1380	1309301	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,950.00000	10,950.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1390	1403501	7.000	675.00000	4,725.00	875.00000	6,125.00	800.00000	5,600.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1400	1801001	2.000	300.00000	600.00	285.00000	570.00	400.00000	800.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.						
1410	1801002	2.000	300.00000	600.00	285.00000	570.00	400.00000	800.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.						
1420	1801003	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	285.00000	2,280.00	400.00000	3,200.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.						
1430	1801004	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	285.00000	1,140.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.						
1440	1806201	3,000.000	100.00000	300,000.00	50.00000	150,000.00	32.30000	96,900.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1450	1807011	11.000	300.00000	3,300.00	285.00000	3,135.00	400.00000	4,400.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
1460	1807012	13.000	300.00000	3,900.00	285.00000	3,705.00	425.00000	5,525.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
1470	1807013	44.000	300.00000	13,200.00	285.00000	12,540.00	425.00000	18,700.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1480	1807014	22.000	300.00000	6,600.00	285.00000	6,270.00	450.00000	9,900.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1490	1807101	19.000	300.00000	5,700.00	210.00000	3,990.00	250.00000	4,750.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.						
1510	0101125	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	PORTABLE TURBIDITY METER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) VMS Construction Company		(6) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1520	0728009	50.000	49.00000	2,450.00	69.00000	3,450.00	50.00000	2,500.00
2" CRUSHED STONE		c.y.						
1530	0950010	15,624.000	0.75000	11,718.00	1.30000	20,311.20	1.25000	19,530.00
TEMPORARY SEEDING ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
Section Totals:			\$6,997,010.05		\$7,144,518.05		\$7,588,994.80	
Contract Totals			\$6,997,010.05		\$7,144,518.05		\$7,588,994.80	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Empire Paving, Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0201001	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0020	0201013	396.000	5.70000	2,257.20	15.00000	5,940.00	6.50000	2,574.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0030	0202000	26,935.000	25.00000	673,375.00	15.00000	404,025.00	14.00000	377,090.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0040	0202100	43,290.000	21.00000	909,090.00	20.00000	865,800.00	35.00000	1,515,150.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0050	0202200	253.000	32.00000	8,096.00	18.00000	4,554.00	30.00000	7,590.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH		c.y.						
0060	0202216	12.000	120.00000	1,440.00	100.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	1,200.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0070	0202452	10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00
TEST PIT		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Empire Paving, Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0200	0210820	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0210	0211000	130.000	25.00000	3,250.00	26.00000	3,380.00	50.00000	6,500.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0220	0212000	9,815.000	32.00000	314,080.00	24.00000	235,560.00	25.00000	245,375.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0230	0213100	57.000	90.00000	5,130.00	32.00000	1,824.00	40.00000	2,280.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0240	0216000	112.000	93.00000	10,416.00	30.00000	3,360.00	45.00000	5,040.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0250	0219001	6,292.000	4.00000	25,168.00	6.00000	37,752.00	4.40000	27,684.80
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0260	0219050	31.000	100.00000	3,100.00	500.00000	15,500.00	105.00000	3,255.00
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270	0304002	4,626.000	35.00000	161,910.00	26.00000	120,276.00	40.00000	185,040.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0280	0305001	200.000	70.00000	14,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0290	0406170	2,400.000	128.00000	307,200.00	111.00000	266,400.00	117.00000	280,800.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0300	0406171	3,805.000	117.00000	445,185.00	108.00000	410,940.00	112.50000	428,062.50
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0310	0406172	1,000.000	125.00000	125,000.00	180.00000	180,000.00	150.00000	150,000.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0320	0406236	1,070.000	11.00000	11,770.00	8.00000	8,560.00	8.80000	9,416.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Empire Paving, Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0330 0406272	1,515.000	9.20000	13,938.00	6.00000	9,090.00	10.00000	15,150.00
MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0340 0406600	4,452.000	0.10000	445.20	8.00000	35,616.00	8.25000	36,729.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0350 0406999	4,250.000	1.00000	4,250.00	1.00000	4,250.00	1.00000	4,250.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0360 0507001	16.000	3,500.00000	56,000.00	4,000.00000	64,000.00	5,000.00000	80,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0370 0507051	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0380 0507153	5.000	5,000.00000	25,000.00	6,000.00000	30,000.00	7,000.00000	35,000.00
POND OUTLET STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0390 0507190	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400 0507201	5.000	3,600.00000	18,000.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410 0507222	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0420 0507251	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0430 0507598	1.000	4,250.00000	4,250.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TRASH RACK ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0440 0507601	16.000	3,500.00000	56,000.00	3,000.00000	48,000.00	3,600.00000	57,600.00
MANHOLE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Empire Paving, Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0450	0507701	2.000	850.00000	1,700.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	800.00000	1,600.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0460	0507721	5.000	850.00000	4,250.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	600.00000	3,000.00
	RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0470	0507801	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0480	0507821	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0490	0601000	28.000	890.00000	24,920.00	500.00000	14,000.00	500.00000	14,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0500	0601445	(1.000)	44,150.00000	44,150.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0510	0602030	2,152.000	2.25000	4,842.00	4.00000	8,608.00	3.00000	6,456.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0520	0651001	251.000	39.00000	9,789.00	55.00000	13,805.00	70.00000	17,570.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0530	0651011	60.000	95.00000	5,700.00	30.00000	1,800.00	80.00000	4,800.00
	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0540	0651012	2,760.000	63.00000	173,880.00	30.00000	82,800.00	54.00000	149,040.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0550	0651013	540.000	65.00000	35,100.00	60.00000	32,400.00	100.00000	54,000.00
	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0560	0651015	100.000	70.00000	7,000.00	70.00000	7,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00
	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0570	0651657	460.000	58.00000	26,680.00	30.00000	13,800.00	54.00000	24,840.00
	15" CORRUGATED PE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Empire Paving, Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0580	0651757	40.000	79.00000	3,160.00	30.00000	1,200.00	60.00000	2,400.00
	18" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE			l.f.				
0590	0652009	1.000	720.00000	720.00	700.00000	700.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	12" R.C. CULVERT END			ea.				
0600	0652010	4.000	850.00000	3,400.00	800.00000	3,200.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	15" R.C. CULVERT END			ea.				
0610	0652011	2.000	950.00000	1,900.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	18" R.C. CULVERT END			ea.				
0620	0652013	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	24" R.C. CULVERT END			ea.				
0630	0653001	45.000	175.00000	7,875.00	250.00000	11,250.00	275.00000	12,375.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN			ea.				
0640	0653010	14.000	175.00000	2,450.00	250.00000	3,500.00	275.00000	3,850.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE			ea.				
0650	0653100	4,310.000	21.00000	90,510.00	6.00000	25,860.00	8.80000	37,928.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER			l.f.				
0660	0703012	145.000	100.00000	14,500.00	70.00000	10,150.00	60.00000	8,700.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP			c.y.				
0670	0708001	18.000	20.00000	360.00	60.00000	1,080.00	15.00000	270.00
	DAMPPROOFING			s.y.				
0680	0716000	2,060.000	70.00000	144,200.00	10.00000	20,600.00	40.00000	82,400.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM			s.f.				
0690	0751711	1,375.000	20.00000	27,500.00	20.00000	27,500.00	30.00000	41,250.00
	6" UNDERDRAIN			l.f.				
0700	0751831	40.000	30.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	800.00	30.00000	1,200.00
	6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN			l.f.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Empire Paving, Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0710 0755010	440.000	4.00000	1,760.00	4.00000	1,760.00	10.00000	4,400.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0720 0803010	39.000	65.00000	2,535.00	50.00000	1,950.00	40.00000	1,560.00
PAVED APRON	s.y.						
0730 0815001	7,158.000	6.50000	46,527.00	4.50000	32,211.00	5.50000	39,369.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0740 0822001	2,681.000	25.00000	67,025.00	50.00000	134,050.00	45.00000	120,645.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0750 0822002	3,053.000	10.00000	30,530.00	5.00000	15,265.00	10.00000	30,530.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0760 0906001	2,141.000	16.00000	34,256.00	18.00000	38,538.00	17.50000	37,467.50
WIRE FENCE WITH WOOD POSTS	l.f.						
0770 0910170	1,866.000	22.50000	41,985.00	25.00000	46,650.00	24.75000	46,183.50
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0780 0911923	6.000	1,250.00000	7,500.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,375.00000	8,250.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0790 0912503	1,660.000	4.00000	6,640.00	5.00000	8,300.00	4.40000	7,304.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0800 0913003	16.000	70.00000	1,120.00	80.00000	1,280.00	80.00000	1,280.00
4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0810 0913835	126.000	25.00000	3,150.00	25.00000	3,150.00	28.00000	3,528.00
REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0820 0913912	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
12' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH	ea.						
0830 0917010	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Empire Paving, Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0840	0918001	520.000	13.00000	6,760.00	12.60000	6,552.00	14.00000	7,280.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0850	0918011	4.000	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00	1,700.00000	6,800.00
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0860	0922501	7,010.000	1.00000	7,010.00	50.00000	350,500.00	46.00000	322,460.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0870	0939001	360.000	0.01000	3.60	75.00000	27,000.00	0.01000	3.60
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0880	0943001	1,730.000	0.01000	17.30	10.00000	17,300.00	0.01000	17.30
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0890	0944000	37,614.000	4.25000	159,859.50	5.00000	188,070.00	5.00000	188,070.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0900	0950005	36,927.000	1.10000	40,619.70	3.00000	110,781.00	1.90000	70,161.30
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0910	0950032	4,154.000	3.60000	14,954.40	4.00000	16,616.00	12.05000	50,055.70
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0920	0950036	346.000	1.95000	674.70	3.00000	1,038.00	14.00000	4,844.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						
0930	0950039	15,780.000	2.70000	42,606.00	3.00000	47,340.00	2.20000	34,716.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0940	0950040	1,092.000	1.65000	1,801.80	3.00000	3,276.00	2.20000	2,402.40
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0950	0950043	168.000	1.25000	210.00	1.00000	168.00	3.30000	554.40
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0960	0950060	1,473.000	1.90000	2,798.70	2.00000	2,946.00	2.48000	3,653.04
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE B	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Empire Paving, Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0970 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	1,092.000 s.y.	13.00000	14,196.00	12.00000	13,104.00	20.00000	21,840.00
0980 0969064 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 mo.	4,500.00000	90,000.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00	2,500.00000	50,000.00
0990 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	400,000.000 est.	1.00000	400,000.00	1.00000	400,000.00	1.00000	400,000.00
1000 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	6,000.000 hr	0.01000	60.00	60.00000	360,000.00	55.00000	330,000.00
1010 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
1020 0974001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	12.000 c.y.	150.00000	1,800.00	100.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	3,600.00
1030 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	750,000.00000	750,000.00	274,379.95000	274,379.95	200,000.00000	200,000.00
1040 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	1,500.000 day	0.80000	1,200.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
1050 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	50.000 ea.	85.00000	4,250.00	85.00000	4,250.00	100.00000	5,000.00
1060 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
1070 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 ea.	40.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00
1080 0981101 OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 ea.	150.00000	15,000.00	120.00000	12,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Empire Paving, Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1090	1118101 (1.000)	30,200.00000	30,200.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **							
1100	1205207 50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	500.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR							
1110	1206023 (1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
1120	1208931 150.000	52.00000	7,800.00	65.00000	9,750.00	57.00000	8,550.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)							
1130	1208932 60.000	52.00000	3,120.00	52.00000	3,120.00	57.00000	3,420.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)							
1140	1209114 30,000.000	0.16000	4,800.00	0.20000	6,000.00	0.18000	5,400.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
1150	1209124 30,000.000	0.16000	4,800.00	0.20000	6,000.00	0.18000	5,400.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
1160	1209131 300.000	0.98000	294.00	1.10000	330.00	1.10000	330.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS							
1170	1210101 10,000.000	0.38000	3,800.00	0.41000	4,100.00	0.42000	4,200.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1180	1210102 10,000.000	0.38000	3,800.00	0.41000	4,100.00	0.42000	4,200.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1190	1210105 100.000	3.20000	320.00	4.00000	400.00	5.00000	500.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Empire Paving, Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1200	1220027	200.000	25.00000	5,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1210	1300007	350.000	40.00000	14,000.00	18.00000	6,300.00	10.00000	3,500.00
	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1220	1300011	40.000	200.00000	8,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1230	1300015	1,096.000	70.00000	76,720.00	80.00000	87,680.00	90.00000	98,640.00
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1240	1301081	80.000	62.00000	4,960.00	90.00000	7,200.00	50.00000	4,000.00
	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1250	1301082	1,020.000	67.40000	68,748.00	100.00000	102,000.00	52.00000	53,040.00
	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1260	1301084	13.000	60.00000	780.00	150.00000	1,950.00	100.00000	1,300.00
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1270	1301085	3,101.000	65.00000	201,565.00	150.00000	465,150.00	60.00000	186,060.00
	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1280	1301309	13.000	5,200.00000	67,600.00	5,000.00000	65,000.00	2,000.00000	26,000.00
	1" COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1290	1302003	7.000	450.00000	3,150.00	500.00000	3,500.00	500.00000	3,500.00
	6" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300	1302004	6.000	450.00000	2,700.00	500.00000	3,000.00	600.00000	3,600.00
	8" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Empire Paving, Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1310	1302025	5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1320	1302903	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	2" BLOW-OFF ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1330	1303204	7.000	3,500.00000	24,500.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00	1,500.00000	10,500.00
	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1340	1304060	4,210.000	1.00000	4,210.00	1.00000	4,210.00	1.00000	4,210.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIRS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1350	1304070	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	RESTRAINT EXISTING PIPE JOINT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1360	1304083	4,210.000	6.75000	28,417.50	3.00000	12,630.00	10.00000	42,100.00
	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT OF PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1370	1304123	2,500.000	28.00000	70,000.00	40.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1380	1309301	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1390	1403501	7.000	2,400.00000	16,800.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00	800.00000	5,600.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.						
1400	1801001	2.000	275.00000	550.00	600.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	600.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.						
1410	1801002	2.000	275.00000	550.00	600.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	600.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Empire Paving, Inc.		(8) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1420	1801003	8.000	275.00000	2,200.00	900.00000	7,200.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.						
1430	1801004	4.000	275.00000	1,100.00	900.00000	3,600.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.						
1440	1806201	3,000.000	0.10000	300.00	50.00000	150,000.00	6.00000	18,000.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1450	1807011	11.000	275.00000	3,025.00	600.00000	6,600.00	300.00000	3,300.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
1460	1807012	13.000	275.00000	3,575.00	600.00000	7,800.00	300.00000	3,900.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
1470	1807013	44.000	275.00000	12,100.00	700.00000	30,800.00	300.00000	13,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1480	1807014	22.000	275.00000	6,050.00	700.00000	15,400.00	300.00000	6,600.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1490	1807101	19.000	600.00000	11,400.00	1,000.00000	19,000.00	500.00000	9,500.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.						
1510	0101125	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	PORTABLE TURBIDITY METER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1520	0728009	50.000	95.00000	4,750.00	70.00000	3,500.00	40.00000	2,000.00
	2" CRUSHED STONE	c.y.						
1530	0950010	15,624.000	1.20000	18,748.80	1.20000	18,748.80	1.50000	23,436.00
	TEMPORARY SEEDING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
Section Totals:			\$7,626,243.15		\$7,643,610.00		\$7,846,056.79	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract Totals			\$7,626,243.15		\$7,643,610.00		\$7,846,056.79	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								
Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		(11) O & G Industries		(12) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0201001	(1.000)	116,000.00000	116,000.00	655,993.00000	655,993.00	119,500.00000	119,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
LS								
0020	0201013	396.000	6.00000	2,376.00	5.70000	2,257.20	6.70000	2,653.20
REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE ** See Special Provisions **								
I.f.								
0030	0202000	26,935.000	23.00000	619,505.00	34.30000	923,870.50	26.00000	700,310.00
EARTH EXCAVATION								
c.y.								
0040	0202100	43,290.000	31.00000	1,341,990.00	23.45000	1,015,150.50	46.00000	1,991,340.00
ROCK EXCAVATION								
c.y.								
0050	0202200	253.000	27.00000	6,831.00	39.25000	9,930.25	18.50000	4,680.50
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH								
c.y.								
0060	0202216	12.000	65.00000	780.00	101.55000	1,218.60	61.75000	741.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **								
c.y.								
0070	0202452	10.000	950.00000	9,500.00	1,600.00000	16,000.00	1,225.00000	12,250.00
TEST PIT								
ea.								
0080	0202529	10,375.000	1.50000	15,562.50	1.15000	11,931.25	1.20000	12,450.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
I.f.								
0090	0203202	140.000	28.00000	3,920.00	67.25000	9,415.00	43.00000	6,020.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)								
c.y.								
0100	0204001	236.000	500.00000	118,000.00	212.00000	50,032.00	542.00000	127,912.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **								
I.f.								
0110	0205001	495.000	23.00000	11,385.00	10.25000	5,073.75	1.00000	495.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP								
c.y.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		(11) O & G Industries		(12) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0205002 42.000 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.	100.00000	4,200.00	152.00000	6,384.00	210.00000	8,820.00
0130	0205003 2,150.000 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.	25.00000	53,750.00	8.25000	17,737.50	1.00000	2,150.00
0140	0205004 105.000 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.	140.00000	14,700.00	50.00000	5,250.00	240.00000	25,200.00
0150	0205005 135.000 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP c.y.	35.00000	4,725.00	13.70000	1,849.50	5.00000	675.00
0160	0205006 10.000 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP c.y.	200.00000	2,000.00	135.00000	1,350.00	280.00000	2,800.00
0170	0206000 185.000 DITCH EXCAVATION c.y.	24.00000	4,440.00	51.40000	9,509.00	31.75000	5,873.75
0180	0208812 340.000 COMPACTED IMPERVIOUS FILL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	75.00000	25,500.00	70.25000	23,885.00	49.75000	16,915.00
0190	0209001 24,695.000 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.	3.00000	74,085.00	3.45000	85,197.75	1.70000	41,981.50
0200	0210820 20,000.000 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
0210	0211000 130.000 ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.	11.00000	1,430.00	30.00000	3,900.00	21.00000	2,730.00
0220	0212000 9,815.000 SUBBASE c.y.	23.00000	225,745.00	26.75000	262,551.25	39.00000	382,785.00
0230	0213100 57.000 GRANULAR FILL c.y.	27.00000	1,539.00	100.00000	5,700.00	52.50000	2,992.50
0240	0216000 112.000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL c.y.	27.00000	3,024.00	42.50000	4,760.00	50.00000	5,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		(11) O & G Industries		(12) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0250	0219001	6,292.000	5.25000	33,033.00	10.00000	62,920.00	2.25000	14,157.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0260	0219050	31.000	165.00000	5,115.00	230.00000	7,130.00	150.00000	4,650.00
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER **	ea.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0270	0304002	4,626.000	25.00000	115,650.00	31.00000	143,406.00	39.00000	180,414.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0280	0305001	200.000	25.00000	5,000.00	40.80000	8,160.00	79.00000	15,800.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0290	0406170	2,400.000	110.00000	264,000.00	106.00000	254,400.00	110.00000	264,000.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0300	0406171	3,805.000	108.00000	410,940.00	102.00000	388,110.00	112.00000	426,160.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0310	0406172	1,000.000	145.00000	145,000.00	182.00000	182,000.00	150.00000	150,000.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0320	0406236	1,070.000	8.50000	9,095.00	8.00000	8,560.00	11.00000	11,770.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0330	0406272	1,515.000	8.25000	12,498.75	9.25000	14,013.75	7.00000	10,605.00
	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	s.y.						
	(0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **							
0340	0406600	4,452.000	8.00000	35,616.00	7.50000	33,390.00	4.50000	20,034.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0350	0406999	4,250.000	1.00000	4,250.00	1.00000	4,250.00	1.00000	4,250.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST	est.						
	(ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0360	0507001	16.000	3,000.00000	48,000.00	5,035.00000	80,560.00	3,200.00000	51,200.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0370	0507051	1.000	4,800.00000	4,800.00	6,315.00000	6,315.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		(11) O & G Industries		(12) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0380	0507153	5.000	3,000.00000	15,000.00	6,575.00000	32,875.00	5,175.00000	25,875.00
POND OUTLET STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0390	0507190	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	35,500.00000	35,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0400	0507201	5.000	3,000.00000	15,000.00	5,825.00000	29,125.00	3,800.00000	19,000.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0410	0507222	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,705.00000	6,705.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II		ea.						
0420	0507251	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	6,030.00000	6,030.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP		ea.						
0430	0507598	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,570.00000	4,570.00	7,900.00000	7,900.00
TRASH RACK ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0440	0507601	16.000	3,100.00000	49,600.00	4,500.00000	72,000.00	3,100.00000	49,600.00
MANHOLE		ea.						
0450	0507701	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	825.00000	1,650.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0460	0507721	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00	825.00000	4,125.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00
RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0470	0507801	4.000	900.00000	3,600.00	1,905.00000	7,620.00	1,950.00000	7,800.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0480	0507821	6.000	900.00000	5,400.00	1,800.00000	10,800.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0490	0601000	28.000	850.00000	23,800.00	1,540.00000	43,120.00	1,100.00000	30,800.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0500	0601445	(1.000)	83,000.00000	83,000.00	99,360.00000	99,360.00	76,500.00000	76,500.00
EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		(11) O & G Industries		(12) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0510	0602030	2,152.000	2.30000	4,949.60	2.20000	4,734.40	3.00000	6,456.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0520	0651001	251.000	24.00000	6,024.00	27.10000	6,802.10	19.00000	4,769.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0530	0651011	60.000	60.00000	3,600.00	104.70000	6,282.00	81.00000	4,860.00
	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0540	0651012	2,760.000	62.00000	171,120.00	72.40000	199,824.00	71.00000	195,960.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0550	0651013	540.000	65.00000	35,100.00	79.35000	42,849.00	80.00000	43,200.00
	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0560	0651015	100.000	90.00000	9,000.00	193.00000	19,300.00	92.00000	9,200.00
	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0570	0651657	460.000	50.00000	23,000.00	73.70000	33,902.00	76.00000	34,960.00
	15" CORRUGATED PE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	l.f.						
0580	0651757	40.000	60.00000	2,400.00	110.00000	4,400.00	94.00000	3,760.00
	18" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						
0590	0652009	1.000	725.00000	725.00	925.00000	925.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	12" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0600	0652010	4.000	800.00000	3,200.00	943.00000	3,772.00	1,050.00000	4,200.00
	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0610	0652011	2.000	850.00000	1,700.00	990.00000	1,980.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
	18" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0620	0652013	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,035.00000	1,035.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	24" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0630	0653001	45.000	250.00000	11,250.00	285.00000	12,825.00	200.00000	9,000.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0640	0653010	14.000	250.00000	3,500.00	305.00000	4,270.00	200.00000	2,800.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		(11) O & G Industries		(12) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0650	0653100 4,310.000 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER l.f.	8.15000	35,126.50	5.50000	23,705.00	6.00000	25,860.00
0660	0703012 145.000 MODIFIED RIPRAP c.y.	45.00000	6,525.00	68.50000	9,932.50	100.00000	14,500.00
0670	0708001 18.000 DAMPPROOFING s.y.	18.00000	324.00	17.05000	306.90	12.00000	216.00
0680	0716000 2,060.000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM s.f.	1.00000	2,060.00	40.80000	84,048.00	67.50000	139,050.00
0690	0751711 1,375.000 6" UNDERDRAIN l.f.	35.00000	48,125.00	42.65000	58,643.75	37.00000	50,875.00
0700	0751831 40.000 6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN l.f.	18.00000	720.00	60.55000	2,422.00	37.00000	1,480.00
0710	0755010 440.000 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY) s.y.	4.00000	1,760.00	6.35000	2,794.00	2.00000	880.00
0720	0803010 39.000 PAVED APRON s.y.	55.00000	2,145.00	120.40000	4,695.60	66.00000	2,574.00
0730	0815001 7,158.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING l.f.	4.50000	32,211.00	4.25000	30,421.50	4.75000	34,000.50
0740	0822001 2,681.000 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	25.00000	67,025.00	39.15000	104,961.15	20.00000	53,620.00
0750	0822002 3,053.000 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	13.00000	39,689.00	11.15000	34,040.95	5.00000	15,265.00
0760	0906001 2,141.000 WIRE FENCE WITH WOOD POSTS l.f.	16.00000	34,256.00	15.95000	34,148.95	18.70000	40,036.70
0770	0910170 1,866.000 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) l.f.	24.00000	44,784.00	22.50000	41,985.00	26.00000	48,516.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		(11) O & G Industries		(12) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0780	0911923	6.000	1,300.00000	7,800.00	1,250.00000	7,500.00	1,460.00000	8,760.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0790	0912503	1,660.000	4.50000	7,470.00	4.00000	6,640.00	4.50000	7,470.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0800	0913003	16.000	75.00000	1,200.00	69.90000	1,118.40	81.00000	1,296.00
	4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0810	0913835	126.000	27.00000	3,402.00	25.00000	3,150.00	29.25000	3,685.50
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0820	0913912	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,095.00000	2,190.00	1,275.00000	2,550.00
	12' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH	ea.						
0830	0917010	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0840	0918001	520.000	13.00000	6,760.00	12.60000	6,552.00	14.75000	7,670.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0850	0918011	4.000	1,700.00000	6,800.00	1,535.00000	6,140.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0860	0922501	7,010.000	38.00000	266,380.00	6.90000	48,369.00	82.00000	574,820.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0870	0939001	360.000	40.00000	14,400.00	145.00000	52,200.00	1.00000	360.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0880	0943001	1,730.000	25.00000	43,250.00	5.00000	8,650.00	1.00000	1,730.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0890	0944000	37,614.000	8.50000	319,719.00	6.80000	255,775.20	8.25000	310,315.50
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0900	0950005	36,927.000	1.25000	46,158.75	1.00000	36,927.00	1.50000	55,390.50
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		(11) O & G Industries		(12) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0910	0950032	4,154.000	7.00000	29,078.00	6.70000	27,831.80	7.25000	30,116.50
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0920	0950036	346.000	3.00000	1,038.00	4.50000	1,557.00	6.00000	2,076.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E		s.y.						
0930	0950039	15,780.000	3.00000	47,340.00	4.50000	71,010.00	4.75000	74,955.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.						
0940	0950040	1,092.000	1.35000	1,474.20	1.25000	1,365.00	1.90000	2,074.80
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0950	0950043	168.000	1.60000	268.80	1.25000	210.00	10.00000	1,680.00
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0960	0950060	1,473.000	3.00000	4,419.00	4.50000	6,628.50	5.25000	7,733.25
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE B		s.y.						
0970	0952051	1,092.000	5.30000	5,787.60	7.50000	8,190.00	14.00000	15,288.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0980	0969064	20.000	3,400.00000	68,000.00	5,000.00000	100,000.00	4,600.00000	92,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0990	0970006	400,000.000	1.00000	400,000.00	1.00000	400,000.00	1.00000	400,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
1000	0970007	6,000.000	55.00000	330,000.00	5.00000	30,000.00	70.00000	420,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
1010	0971001	(1.000)	265,000.00000	265,000.00	460,190.00000	460,190.00	235,000.00000	235,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		(11) O & G Industries		(12) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1020	0974001	12.000	375.00000	4,500.00	345.00000	4,140.00	28.00000	336.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.						
1030	0975004	(1.000)	637,000.00000	637,000.00	935,000.00000	935,000.00	454,000.00000	454,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
1040	0976002	1,500.000	0.75000	1,125.00	0.69000	1,035.00	1.00000	1,500.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
1050	0978002	50.000	80.00000	4,000.00	114.90000	5,745.00	94.00000	4,700.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
1060	0980001	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	536,080.00000	536,080.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
1070	0981100	50.000	42.00000	2,100.00	51.25000	2,562.50	48.00000	2,400.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
1080	0981101	100.000	105.00000	10,500.00	168.00000	16,800.00	118.00000	11,800.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1090	1118101	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	87,000.00000	87,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1100	1205207	50.000	9.00000	450.00	15.90000	795.00	38.00000	1,900.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
1110	1206023	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1120	1208931	150.000	55.00000	8,250.00	52.00000	7,800.00	61.00000	9,150.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
1130	1208932	60.000	55.00000	3,300.00	52.00000	3,120.00	61.00000	3,660.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		(11) O & G Industries		(12) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1140	1209114 30,000.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.	0.17000	5,100.00	0.16000	4,800.00	0.16000	4,800.00
1150	1209124 30,000.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.	0.17000	5,100.00	0.16000	4,800.00	0.16000	4,800.00
1160	1209131 300.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.	1.00000	300.00	0.98000	294.00	0.98000	294.00
1170	1210101 10,000.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.40000	4,000.00	0.38000	3,800.00	0.38000	3,800.00
1180	1210102 10,000.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.40000	4,000.00	0.38000	3,800.00	0.38000	3,800.00
1190	1210105 100.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	3.50000	350.00	3.20000	320.00	3.20000	320.00
1200	1220027 200.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	20.00000	4,000.00	32.15000	6,430.00	47.00000	9,400.00
1210	1300007 350.000 EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	35.00000	12,250.00	36.75000	12,862.50	11.00000	3,850.00
1220	1300011 40.000 TEST PIT EXCAVATION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	325.00000	13,000.00	285.00000	11,400.00	300.00000	12,000.00
1230	1300015 1,096.000 ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	70.00000	76,720.00	50.35000	55,183.60	66.00000	72,336.00
1240	1301081 80.000 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	36.00000	2,880.00	76.85000	6,148.00	63.00000	5,040.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		(11) O & G Industries		(12) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1250	1301082	1,020.000	25.00000	25,500.00	72.35000	73,797.00	52.00000	53,040.00
	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
1260	1301084	13.000	60.00000	780.00	170.30000	2,213.90	67.00000	871.00
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
1270	1301085	3,101.000	25.00000	77,525.00	96.15000	298,161.15	75.00000	232,575.00
	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
1280	1301309	13.000	1,800.00000	23,400.00	4,030.00000	52,390.00	3,600.00000	46,800.00
	1" COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN)	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
1290	1302003	7.000	500.00000	3,500.00	269.00000	1,883.00	150.00000	1,050.00
	6" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300	1302004	6.000	600.00000	3,600.00	269.00000	1,614.00	150.00000	900.00
	8" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1310	1302025	5.000	900.00000	4,500.00	536.00000	2,680.00	150.00000	750.00
	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1320	1302903	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	1,145.00000	2,290.00	150.00000	300.00
	2" BLOW-OFF ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1330	1303204	7.000	1,850.00000	12,950.00	1,075.00000	7,525.00	2,100.00000	14,700.00
	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN)	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
1340	1304060	4,210.000	25.00000	105,250.00	3.75000	15,787.50	51.00000	214,710.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIRS (WATER MAIN)	s.y.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
1350	1304070	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00	2,405.00000	7,215.00	520.00000	1,560.00
	RESTRAINT EXISTING PIPE JOINT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		(11) O & G Industries		(12) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1360	1304083 POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT OF PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	4,210.000 l.f.	7.00000 29,470.00	1.75000 7,367.50	1.85000 7,788.50		
1370	1304123 COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	2,500.000 c.y.	28.00000 70,000.00	5.15000 12,875.00	62.00000 155,000.00		
1380	1309301 DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	18,500.00000 18,500.00	27,950.00000 27,950.00	14,500.00000 14,500.00		
1390	1403501 RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	7.000 ea.	1,400.00000 9,800.00	1,032.00000 7,224.00	1,240.00000 8,680.00		
1400	1801001 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	2.000 ea.	275.00000 550.00	380.00000 760.00	300.00000 600.00		
1410	1801002 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	2.000 ea.	275.00000 550.00	396.00000 792.00	300.00000 600.00		
1420	1801003 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	8.000 ea.	275.00000 2,200.00	396.00000 3,168.00	300.00000 2,400.00		
1430	1801004 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	4.000 ea.	275.00000 1,100.00	450.00000 1,800.00	300.00000 1,200.00		
1440	1806201 TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	3,000.000 hr	38.00000 114,000.00	23.00000 69,000.00	120.00000 360,000.00		
1450	1807011 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	11.000 ea.	400.00000 4,400.00	392.00000 4,312.00	300.00000 3,300.00		
1460	1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	13.000 ea.	400.00000 5,200.00	385.00000 5,005.00	300.00000 3,900.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(10) Northern Construction Service LLC		(11) O & G Industries		(12) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1470	1807013	44.000	405.00000	17,820.00	425.00000	18,700.00	300.00000	13,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1480	1807014	22.000	405.00000	8,910.00	445.00000	9,790.00	300.00000	6,600.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1490	1807101	19.000	1,000.00000	19,000.00	265.00000	5,035.00	700.00000	13,300.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.						
1510	0101125	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,010.00000	1,010.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00
	PORTABLE TURBIDITY METER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1520	0728009	50.000	35.00000	1,750.00	72.00000	3,600.00	73.00000	3,650.00
	2" CRUSHED STONE	c.y.						
1530	0950010	15,624.000	0.70000	10,936.80	1.00000	15,624.00	1.56000	24,373.44
	TEMPORARY SEEDING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
Section Totals:				\$7,974,366.50		\$9,363,325.15		\$9,999,282.64
Contract Totals				\$7,974,366.50		\$9,363,325.15		\$9,999,282.64
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								